Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315

This Instrument Prepared By:
The Private Bank & Trust Coripany
70 W Madison, 8th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
312-564-1383
This Instrument Prepared By: Terry Bernat.

Loan #: 312649520-1 Deal Name: Private Bank Com

II Cook

S191002SAT REF80575505

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and cuff ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, The PrivateBank and Trust Company does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Brandon Barr and Nickole Barr, husband and wife, as Tenants by the Entirety, not as Joint Tenants and not as Tenants in Common (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FU.L and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: The PrivateBank and Trust Company Dated: 11/10/2011 Record of 11/28/2011

Instrument: 1133208041 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$39,200.00 Property Address: 1358 West Greenleaf Avenue, Unit GS, Chicago, IL 60626

Parcel Tax ID: 11-32-106-033-1023

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 10/16/2013.

The PrivateBank and Trust Company

Name: Dawn C. Bale

Bv:

Title: Operations Manager I, Officer #3156

1329557223 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: 312649520-1

State of Illinois County of Cook

On 10/16/2013 before me, Christine L. McGarry, Notary Public, personally appeared Dawn C. Bale, Operations Manager I, Officer #3156 of The PrivateBank and Trust Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Christin. L. McGarry My commission expires: 0'/27/2016

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHRISTINE L. McGARRY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 07/27/16

1329557223 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 1358-GS IN THE GROVE AT GREENLEAF CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT"B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0629815088, AS AMENDED; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

The Real Property of its address is commonly known as 1358 West Greenleaf Avenue, Unit GS, Chicago, IL 60626. The Real Property tax identification number is 11-32-106-033-1023.